Before Use
Fieldbus system
EX500-DX
NOTE
The direct current power supply to combine should be UL1310 Class 2 power
supply when conformity to UL is necessary.
Safety Instructions
Do not operate the product outside of the specifications.

1. Branch wiring
Select the specified branch cable below.
How to order: EX500-AC 030 - SSPS
Connector
SSPS Socket side: Straight
Plug side: Straight
SAPA Socket side: Angled
Plug side: Angled
Cable length (L)
003 0.3 [m]
005 0.5 [m]
010 1 [m]
030 3 [m]
050 5 [m]
100 10 [m]
•EX500-DX A
Install the product using 2 M4 screws x 20 mm minimum with a head ø8 maximum.
138
49
2 x M4
Tightening torque: 1.5 Nm
•EX500-DX B
Install the product using 2 M5 screws x 20 mm minimum with a head ø9 to ø11.
237.5
60
2 x M5
Tightening torque: 3.0 Nm
2. Sensor wiring
Connect the sensors to the sensor connectors.
Power supply (24 VDC)
Description
Power supply (0 VDC)
Input
1
No.
3
4
4 3
1
Pin layout of the sensor connector
•EX500-DX A
M8 connector (3 pin, socket)
Power supply (24 VDC)
Description
(Input) ∗
Power supply (0 VDC)
1
No.
2
3
2
4 5 3
1 2
45
3
1
•EX500-DX B
M12 connector (5 pin, socket)
Input
FE
4
5
∗: No.2 pin of the M12 connector is internally wired to No.4 pin of the another connector which is located on the
lateral face across the device.
(eg. No.4 pin in the input "0" connector is wired to No.2 pin in the input "1" connector.)
M12
48 52
L
M12